No. 32/49/2017-RD (E-3275)

भारत सरकार

Government of India गृह मंत्रालय

Ministry of Home Affairs पुलिस अनुसंधान एवम् विकास ब्यूरो

Bureau of Police Research & Development अनुसंधान एवम् सुधारात्मक प्रशासन विभाग

Research & Correctional Administration Division

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग — 08, महिपालपुर, National Highway - 08, Mahipalpur नई दिल्ली - 110037 New Delhi - 110037 Date: the 21 August, 2020

// Sanction Order //

This in in pursuance of the MHA's approval vide O.M. No.23011/133/2018-PT, dated 28.08.2019, IFA's approval vide Note 13, dated 21.07.2020 and DG, BPR&D's approval vide Note 14, dated 21.07.2020, regarding expenditure sanction of Rs.52,17,300/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand and Three hundred Only) for carrying our three research projects approved by the Standing Committee on Police Research headed by the Home Secretary.

The sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for incurring an expenditure of Rs. 19,00,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs and Five Hundred Only), to the Registrar, University of Mysore, Karnataka for undertaking research study on "Children's Homes under the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection) Act 2015: Status & Measures to Improve". The Project Director of the research study will be Dr. D.C. Nanjunda, Associate Professor cum Dy. Director, Centre for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy, University of Mysore, Karnataka. The duration of the project is 15 months.

The objectives of the study are as follows:

a. To conduct an in-depth study of the status of the structural, organizational and operational framework of the children's' homes as envisaged in the Juvenile Justice

b. To identify the gaps and lacunas in implementation of the juvenile justice (Care and Protection) Act 2015 in the context of the infrastructure and service in the children's

c. To suggest measures for improvement of infrastructure and services in children's' homes in order to comply with the provisions the juvenile justice (Care and

- The funds will be released in three equal instalments. The 33% of amount, i.e., Rs.6,33,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand and Five Hundred Only) out of the total approved amount of Rs.19,00,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs and Five Hundred Only) is hereby released to the Registrar, University of Mysore, Karnataka as the first instalment, for the commencement of the aforesaid research study. A copy of MoU signed between the BPR&D and Registrar, University of Mysore, Karnataka for the research study is enclosed as Annexure - 1.
- The remaining 67% of amount, i.e., Rs.12,67,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Only), will be released in two equal instalments. The second instalment will be released subject to the satisfaction of the DG, BPR&D regarding the progress of the project and

B Shorler

1 of 3

Deputy Registrar Planning Development & Implementation

University of Mysore MYSORE

the final instalment will be released only after satisfactory completion of the project and utilization Certificate to the BPR&D.

- 6. The sanction is further subject to the following conditions and its approval by the DG. BPR&D:
 - a. The amount shall be utilised for the purpose for which it has been released.
 - b. The grantee is not permitted to divert the grant for any other purpose. If after, having received the grant, the grantee is not in a position to execute or complete the project, the entire amount of the grant received with interest thereupon will be returned forthwith to this Bureau.
 - c. Any amount of the grant, which is not spent for the purpose for which it is sanctioned, should be refunded forthwith to this Bureau.
 - d. A Utilization Certificate for the full amount of the grant received shall be submitted to this Bureau. An audited statement showing expenditure met out of this grant will also be furnished along with the Utilization Certificate.
 - e. 10 hard copies of the report along with the soft copy of the report should be submitted to the BPR&D.
 - Executive Summary of the study should be submitted at the time of submission of the final research study report.
- 7. The expenditure would be met from the sanctioned budget grant of BPR&D and is debitable to the following head of account during the financial year 2020-21:

Grant No.	 48 Police		
Demand No.	 2055		
00:004	 Research		
00:004 :(1)	 BPR&D		
01:004(1) (.20)	 OAE (Research)		

8. Payment may please be remitted through RTGS/NEFT, as per the details enclosed as Appendix-A.

Distribution:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi along with a copy of MoU signed between the BPR&D and University of Mysore, Karnataka for the research study.
- 2. The Accounts Section, BPR&D, New Delhi.
- 3. The Registrar, University of Mysore, Krishnaraja Boulevard Road, K.G. Koppal, Mysuru, Karnataka-570006
- A. Dr. D.C. Nanjunda, Associate Professor cum Dy. Director, Centre for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy, University of Mysore, Krishnaraja Boulevard Road, K.G. Koppal, Mysuru, Karnataka-570006
- Shri Pankaj Nain, IPS, SP (Security), CID Haryana, Panchkula, Room No.218, 2nd Floor, Plot No. C 8-9, Police Hqrs., Sector 6. Panchkula, Haryana-134109.
- 6. Office Order Book.

Chandra Naika P R
Pushpa K
in Mathematic
Manasagany

Appendix-A

Research study on "Children's Homes under the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection) Act 2015: Status & Measures to Improve"

Project Director/ Organization	Total amount sanctioned (Rs.)	Amount approved for payment as first instalment (Rs.)	TDS @10% (Rs.)	Amount payable (Rs.)	PAN number of organisation	Balance amount to be released later (Rs.)
Dr. D.C. Nanjunda, Associate Professor cum Dy. Director, Centre for the Study of		Rs.6,33,500/-	63,350/-	5,70,150/-	AAAGU0083N	Rs.12,67,000/- (2 nd Installment – Rs.6,33,500/- and 3 rd Installment – Rs.6,33,500/-)
Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy, University of						ě
Mysore, Krishnaraja Boulevard Road, K.G. Koppal, Mysuru, Karnataka- 570006	8		*		je	2 10 57 000/
Total	19,00,500/-	Rs.6,33,500/-	63,350/-	5,70,150/-	-	Rs.12,67,000/-

RTGS details for payment

Name	 Registrar, University of Mysore			
Account No.	 54007591437			
Bank	 State Bank of India			
Branch	 University Campus Branch, University of Mysore			
IFSC Code	 SBIN0040059			
PAN No.	 AAAGU0083N ()			

(Sajjan Singh) Dy. SP/DDO

3 of 3

B. Shonker

Deputy Registrar
Planning Development & Implementation
University of Mysore
MYSORF

CENTENALY YEAR 1916-2016

ಸಾಮಾಜಕ ಹೆಾರಗುಆಯುವಿಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ಒಳಗೆಾಳ್ಳುವಿಕೆ ನೀತಿ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ಕೇಂದ್ರ CENTRE FOR STUDY OF SOCIAL EXCLUSION AND INCLUSIVE POLICY (CSSEIP)

ಮಾನವಿಕ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು - 570 006, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ

HUMANITIES BLOCK, MANASAGANGOTHRI, MYSURU - 570006, KARNATAKA

No. MG/CSSEIP/

Date: 25 |01/2021

Telephone No.: 0821 - 2419362 / 637 / 508

Email: csseip_uom@yahoo.in

Sub: Appointment as a Research Assistant to work in the Bureau of Police Research and Development (GoI) funded research project titled 'Children's Homes under the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection) Act 2015: Status and Measures to Improve' in Centre for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy (CSSEIP), University of Mysore on temporary basis

Ref: 1. Ref: 1. 32/07/2018-RD 2. DV 8/370/BPRD/19-20

3. Recommendation of the selection committee meeting held on 21/01/2021

ORDER NO: CSSEIP//2-/2020-2021(2-) Dated 25/01/2021

Pursuant to the decision of the esteemed selection committee at its meeting held on 21/01/2021 at CSSEIP office Mr. Sohan Joseph is appointed as a Research Assistant for the Bureau of Police Research and Development(BPRD) funded major research project titled 'Children's Homes under the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection) Act 2015: Status and Measures to Improve' in the Centre for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy (CSSEIP), University of Mysore on a temporary basis from 01/02/2021 to 31/01/2022 (initially for one year and may be extendable for THREE more months). He will be paid a consolidated amount of Rs.25,000/-(Twenty Five Thousand Only) per month as per the Bureau of Police Research and Development, New Delhi sanction order.

HIS/HER SERVICE IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. This appointment is purely temporary and subject to the funding by the BPRD;
- 2. Since it is a full time job, he is not entitled to work either part time/full time anywhere

- 3. At the time of joining for duty the appointee is required to produce all original certificates
- 4. He is eligible to get One day causal leave for a period of One month if required;
- 5. TA/DA will provided as per the travel requirement;
- 6. The CSSEIP Centre, University of Mysore and BPRD will not be held responsible for any type of distasteful incidents during the field work or whatsoever;
- 7. He shall attend his duties punctually in the center for the entrusted work by the PI;
- 8. His duty involves field visit, data collection, report writing, publications and seminars etc;
- 9. During the time of reporting, appointee is required to give undertakings;
- 10. The Normal working hours will be from 10: 00 a.m to 5: 30 p.m including 1 hour lunch
- 11. The appointee shall be bounded by the disciplinary and control of the University as per Mysore university CCA statutes and he may be terminated at any time without assigning

Mr. Sohan Joseph is directed to report for duty to the Director (I/C), CSSEIP, and University of Mysore within the Seven days from the date of this order

Director (I/C)

By order

's " 190 T

University of Lighere, Daybord Karnataka

To

Copies to

Marmata la

- 1. Registrar, University of Mysore
- 2. Finance officer, University of Mysore
- 3. Govt. Auditor, UoM
- 4. PS to Hon. Vice chancellor
- Office copy